meret y		ENVELOPT		Py			Dy Dole		D016
N.	PER NO.	No of	Signa . upun	Recd		Pre-Concret / Gunite	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Pre-Covering	
₩ [°]	j.	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	No.	Pions Rec'd.		O Pre-Plaster	1 - C	ANKS	
		GRAFFENSTATTE	at a start of a start			Final			
Ì	Address	Property 1696 Martinez St.	Plans Approved			-			
,	SANU	1 94577 0 3	Layout Made			Ó Septic Tank		Final	
	`	CANCI r Phone	Rejected			Absorption Field	i de la composición d La composición de la c		
			Applicant Notified			Absorption Bed	and the second		
3 . 	Address		Plans Returned			House Sewer			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Phone				Z Septic Tank			
14	COTHER (So	RESOURCE CONSULTANTS	Permit Issued	TION PROGRESS ACCEPTANCE					
			e z le zyne litzer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Absorption Field			
to.	Address		Pre-Plaster/dr	ywall		Absorption Bed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1.		Phone	O O Pre-Final						
		FOR INVESTIGATION	Final		X	10			
	XR			D	REMARI	KS			
1	· · ·				1		LOCATION		
			· .	Date	$\frac{1}{1}$			(c) Equip (c) and (
э 	3	REMARKS			TPX	215871			
. .	Date By	1 An Ingent in	Xalet 1						pro the second
{	4-9-90 WF1	all & said state would						licinity Map	
		object if we (country) =	guado 26		<u></u>	vi		. 0 1 1	A A
	8-30-90 WF/	FUEL F A FUEDA W	4 40 20		>		Liquis	1 Gold los	
۱. -			70						
\ \ \ \	h., .					,			
1						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(-)									
1	· · ·								
() - /					<u>, `</u>	· · · ·			
		NVC.	<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
- ۲ [°] (1	×		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
` <u>`</u>					>		· · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			And a second						
	······································					······································			

CRAIG S. ELLIS ATTORNEY AT LAW 3382 WARM SPRINGS ROAD GLEN ELLEN, CALIFORNIA 95442

(707) 938-8702

Ms. Charlene Williams, Chief Surveillance and Enforcement Department of Health Services 700 Heinz Avenue, Building F Berkeley, California 94710

April 19, 1990

Re: 1696 Martinez Street San Leandro, CA

Dear Ms. Williams:

01

I serve as counsel to Mr. Carl Graffenstatte, the property owner of 1969 Martinez Street, San Leandro, California.

Recently Aqua Terra Technologies, Inc. was requested to perform an evaluation of the California Department of Health Services file for this property. I have received and reviewed the results of that evaluation, which are contained in the letter from Aqua Terra dated April 2, 1990. Based on the evaluation by Aqua Terra, the site does not pose a threat to human health or the local environment.

Based on the results of the review, the property should be immediately removed from active status. In order to complete our file, I would appreciate written confirmation that the property has been removed as requested.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely, Craig S. Ellis CSE:kc

cc: Mr. Bill Faulhaber
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
80 Swan Way, Room 200
Oakland, California 94621

Mr. Carl Graffenstatte

(707) 938-8702

Ms. Charlene Williams, Chief Surveillance and Enforcement Department of Health Services 700 Heinz Avenue, Building F Berkeley, California 94710

September 19, 1990

Re: 1696 Martinez Street San Leandro, CA

Dear Ms. Williams:

U

\$

On April 19, 1990, I wrote requesting confirmation that the above property has been removed from active status (copy of letter enclosed). To date, I have not received any response.

Please provide a written response as to the status of the above property.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely, Ellis Craiq

CSE:kc

cc: Mr. Bill Faulhaber Alameda County Health Care Services Agency 80 Swan Way, Room 200 Oakland, California 94621

Mr. Carl Graffenstatte

CRAIG S. ELLIS ATTORNEY AT LAW 3382 WARM SPRINGS ROAD GLEN ELLEN, CALIFORNIA 95442

(707) 938-8702

Ms. Charlene Williams, Chief Surveillance and Enforcement Department of Health Services 700 Heinz Avenue, Building F Berkeley, California 94710

April 19, 1990

Re: 1696 Martinez Street San Leandro, CA

Dear Ms. Williams:

I serve as counsel to Mr. Carl Graffenstatte, the property owner of 1969 Martinez Street, San Leandro, California.

Recently Aqua Terra Technologies, Inc. was requested to perform an evaluation of the California Department of Health Services file for this property. I have received and reviewed the results of that evaluation, which are contained in the letter from Aqua Terra dated April 2, 1990. Based on the evaluation by Aqua Terra, the site does not pose a threat to human health or the local environment.

Based on the results of the review, the property should be immediately removed from active status. In order to complete our file, I would appreciate written confirmation that the property has been removed as requested.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely, raig S. Ellis CSE:kc

cc: Mr. Bill Faulhaber Alameda County Health Care Services Agency 80 Swan Way, Room 200 Oakland, California 94621

Mr. Carl Graffenstatte

SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional 3 and 4. Ut your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reve ard from being returned to you. <u>The return receipt fee will p</u> o and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following or fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) reques . Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's ac (Extra charge)	rse side. Failure to do this will prevent this provide you the name of the person delivered g services are available. Consult postmaster ted.	· ·
3. Article Addressed to: MR. CArl Graffenstatte Property Owner P. O. BN 97397	Article Number QGQ 127 725 Type of Service: Registered Insured Certified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise Always obtain signature of addressee	,
Tacoma, WA 98497 5. Signature - Address X 6. Signature - Agent X Multipulation	or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> . 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	
7. Date of Delivery 4 40 () 25-90 25 Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212	-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	•

,

.

•

I

1-25-90 < • Jamy Seto Re Marting st I do not feel propting is -violation of anything! I did wanthome anyme to do any thing to propting, here no the for \$663.00. Enclosed copy of letter to Bill Ma Common. Enclosed plate of propting acte propting 47' from R.R. Enclosed letter & sample recept from D.O. H.S. Wh Ballock told me by plane that they would prophy O.K. this sets after las test. I have not heard from brins a this print. I am cartecting lime this time. Ja 1985 I had environmentel Medicin people looks a these teste on a unformal wases & they told me the lead & alaplate were not decoupt to every about. If you read the Jam 27, 1985 report of wind more a less support this. Samp I think your letter of Junil, 1990 was a wit High Handled + much

to strong for a first tring letter." also why was I not contacted that you vere revening this protong of months ago? I an anime to get the matter to sed - 1990. Hope copies Et are of some ledge sh

1-25-90 Bell M. Cannon The second second second second Unhaque for talling to me talley. Enclosed is the last paper I land rund from Heilth Series when I'telled to Mh kulloch hi stated that the amount of lead to alaphattie were not enough for so called clean up activity. He took we last test after demolation people removed all inact Walls, pack, but + building also plase note that propting is 47' from RR teacher. at me time then was a spart track neft to propting, Elclosed a plate of same. Note finding of Jan 27, 1985 report page 8 # 5.0 there tanks mar on Concret pade a small may land lacked than have pada mere betty than 2 feet thack.

elso Please last paraquept page 8. # 5.0. In 1986 - elanda D.A. did wit lare a file on this & they , elid next want to pursue this matter e that time. Hune converte by m in 1986. Mr Bulloch intersted to me that becaue there had demolasting work done that see kaps removed count dist ête the site was o.k

10/2 ····

~ *

ŀ

 $\langle \cdot \rangle$

~~ · 0.8 NARTINEE AZOOUL STREET × THORNTON STREET

J



FILE ÷. HUB PUT K V 10 0 51**01 N G** LTINEZ BUILDING IN METAL S 0. N · W 80.82 S 2 SET PIPE THORNTON ST. GRAFCO COMPANIES SURVEY FOR. CIVIL ENGINEERS GLEA 414 HASON ST, SUITE 404. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 956-6707 JUNE 21, 1985

EXHIBIT "A"

Those parcels of land in the City of San Leandro, County of Alameda, State of California, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Portion of Block 41, Town of San Leandro, filed February 27, 1855, Map Book 2, page 43, Alameda County Records, also being a portion of that particular parcel of land conveyed to the Western Pacific Railroad Company by Deed recorded July 11, 1906, Book 1171 of Deeds, page 251, Alameda County Records, described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the northwestern line of Thornton Street, with the northeastern line of Martinez Street, said point being the southerly corner of Block 41, as said streets and block are shown on said map; thence along the northeasterly line of Martinez Street, north 28° west 157.90 feet; thence north 62° east 18.57 feet to the northeastern line of the 0.19 acre tract of land conveyed to Junior Monarch Hay Press Company, by Deed recorded May 24, 1923, Book 394 OR, page 461; thence along the last mentioned line south 49° 31' east along the last said line 169.73 feet to a point on said northwesterly line of Thornton Street; thence south 62° west along the said northwestern line of Thornton Street, a distance of 80.82 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

Portion of Block 41, Town of San Leandro, filed February 27, 1855, Map Book 2, page 43, Alameda County Records, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the northeastern line of Martinez Street, distant thereon north 28° 00' west, 157.90 feet from the point of intersection thereof with the northwestern line of Thornton Street, as shown on said map; thence along said line of Martinez Street north 28° 00' west 47.10 feet to the northeastern line of the 0.19 of an acre tract of land conveyed to Junior Monarch Hay Press Company, recorded May 24, 1923, in Book 394 OR, page 461; thence along the last named line south 49° 31' east 50.63 feet until intersected by a line drawn north 62° 00' east from the point of beginning; thence south 62° 00' east to the point of beginning. <u>ب</u>د

.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL DIVISION 2151 BERKELEY WAY, ANNEX 7 BERKELEY, CA 94704 1



April 21, 1989

Carl Graffenstatte P.O. Box 97397 Tacoma, WA 98497

Dear Mr. Graffenstatte:

Enclosed is a copy of the Official Sample Receipt for samples collected at the property located at 1696 Martinez Street, San Leandro, California on April 21, 1989.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please call Scott Bullock at (415) 540-3007.

Sincerely,

James Sitt Bulloch

James Scott Bullock Hazardous Materials Specialist Region 2 Toxic Substances Control Division

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES



Certified Mail #P 062 127 725

DAVID J. KEARS, Director

AGENCY

Telephone Number: (415)

January 16, 1990

Mr. Carl Graffenstatte Property Owner P.O. Box 97397 Tacoma, WA 98497

1/25/90 (Srapponsta pen, les owner, ud do he was me the rese ww

RE: 1696 Martinez St., San Leandro, CA 9457

* NOTICE OF VIOLATION *

Dear Mr. Graffenstatte:

I have reviewed an environmental assessment report dated December 29, 1989, that was prepared by GeoResource Consultants, Inc., and an earlier report dated January 27, 1985, that was prepared by Ecology and Environment for the above site. Both reports identified soil contamination with alaphatic hydrocarbons and heavy metals.

Please submit to this office within thirty (30) days of the receipt of this letter, your plan of correction. Your plan must include, but shall not be limited to the following:

- 1. Method(s) to be used to define the vertical and lateral extent of contamination
- 2. Name of your licensed hazardous waste hauler
- 3. Name of your disposal facility
- 4. Estimated date the clean-up will be completed

In addition, please submit a deposit/refund check for \$663.00, made payable to the County of Alameda, to compensate us for our time.

Mr. Carl Graffenstatte Property Owner P.O. Box 97397 Tacoma, WA 98497 January 16, 1990 Page 2 of 2

If you have any questions, please contact me at (415) 271-4320.

Sinceroly,

Larry Scto, Scnior Hazardous Materials Specialist

LS:mnc

cc: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and Environmental Protection Agency Charlene Williams, DOHS Robert Mandel, Chief, EPA Chief, Bill McCammon, San Leandro Fire RWQCB Rafat A. Shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Environmental Health Files